TOWN OF LINCOLN

Lynne M. Black, Chairperson Ryan Wilson, Supervisor Larry Sommer, Supervisor Tressa Votis, Clerk/Treasurer

MEETING NOTICE

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING Town of Lincoln Town Hall 5376 County Road W Crandon, WI 54520

Wednesday, January 8, 2020 12:00 PM

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order/ Approve Agenda
- 2. Discuss / Possible Approval 911 vs. WISDOT Mapping / Road Naming
- 3. Discuss / Possible Approval Software Updates
- 4. Adjournment

NOTICE OF POSTING:

January 5, 2020 Town of Lincoln Town Hall Entrance

Town of Lincoln Trash Site www.townoflincolnwi.com

This meeting of the Town of Lincoln is held for the purpose of conducting Town business and **is not considered a public community meeting**. There is a time for citizens/delegations participation during the meeting as indicated on the agenda.

All items listed above may or may not be acted upon.

Every effort will be made to reasonably accommodate persons with special needs. Please contact the Town Clerk, Tressa Votis, to address your concern. If closed session is an agenda item, see reverse side of this notice for compliance checklist with the Open Meeting Law.